

City of Racine

Legislative Report

City Hall 730 Washington Ave. Racine, WI 53403 www.cityofracine.org

File Number: Res. 0389-22

Agenda Date: 06/07/2022

File Type: Resolution

Racine County Intergovernmental Cooperation Council

Resolved, that the City of Racine hereby agrees to join the Racine County Intergovernmental Cooperation Council to support the vision of the seventeen cities, villages, and towns in Racine County, and of the County of Racine, to attain the greatest degree of intergovernmental cooperation possible within Racine County to assure maximum efficiency and economy in governmental operations so as to provide every citizen with the utmost value for every tax dollar without the loss of local autonomy and home rule.

Further Resolved, that the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized and directed to execute an agreement to carry this action into effect.

Fiscal Note: N/A